ORDINANCE NO. 20 - ____

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE NAPERVILLE TRAFFIC SCHEDULE TO ESTABLISH SPEED LIMITS FOR ATWATER SUBDIVISION

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS, DuPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

SECTION 1: Schedule IV, Speed Limits, of the Naperville Traffic Schedule

Manual is hereby amended by adding the underlined language:

| Street | Area of Restriction | Speed Limit Ord. # |
|---------------------------|---|--------------------|
| Alderleaf Court | Country Club Boulevard to Terminus | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Alderleaf Lane | Country Club Boulevard to Diehl Road | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Balsam Cove Road | Shore Road to Alderleaf Lane | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Basin Trail Court | Silver Loch Road to Terminus | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Basin Trail Lane | Alderleaf Lane to Silver Loch Road | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Bayou Path Court | Coastal Sage Avenue to Terminus | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Bayou Path Drive | Coastal Sage Avenue to Alderleaf Lane | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Capeside Drive | Balsam Cove Road to Basin Trail Lane | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Coastal Sage Avenue | Fairway Drive to Bayou Path Drive | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Coastal Sage Court | Bayou Path Drive to Terminus | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Country Club Boulevard | Fairway Drive to Basin Trail Lane | <u>25 mph</u> |
| <u>Leyland Drive</u> | Balsam Cove Road to Silverleaf Street | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Silver Loch Road | Basin Trail Lane (West) to Basin Trail Lane (East) | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Silverleaf Court | Leyland Drive to Terminus | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Silverleaf Street | Balsam Cove Road to Leyland Drive | <u>25 mph</u> |
| Tail Leaf Court | Country Club Boulevard to Terminus | <u>25 mph</u> |

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage and approval.

| PASSED this AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: | day of | , 2020. |
|--|--------|------------------------|
| APPROVED this | day of | , 2020. |
| | | |
| | | Chave Chining |
| | | Steve Chirico Mayor |
| ATTEOT | | · |
| ATTEST: | | |
| | | |
| Pam Gallahue, Ph.D. City Clerk | • | |
| City Clerk | | |